Dulux—Metalshield Cold Galv Spraypak (Silver Colour Only)

Identifying features

The product is marked with the identifying stock number, "889-89934".

What are the defects?

The product label has incorrect information about the formulation of the product and is printed with incorrect risk statements.

What are the hazards?

Persons using the incorrectly-labelled product may not appreciate the nature of the risk posed by the product, and so may be less likely to take the recommended safety precautions or use the recommended personal protective equipment when using it.

What should consumers do?

Consumers can continue to use the product provided they do so in accordance with the new information. The new information will be provided directly to Dulux Trade Account customers who bought the product. The new information will also be displayed in store and will be available online.

Traders who sold this product

The product is marketed for industrial and trade use and is sold through Dulux Trade Centres and Dulux-aligned trade outlet stores. The product has also been supplied by Dulux to a number of hardware stores predominantly in regional towns and centres that do not have a Dulux Trade Centre.

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 1 July 2008 - 8 October 2013

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission